

From

Deepak Sharma 207/132E Mullick ColonyB. T. Road, Near Milan Sangha Club

Pincode: 700036 Phone: 9830526899



To

The Public Information Officer CPIO, Central Board of Excise & Custom, Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance, Govt of India, HUDCO Vishala Building, Bhikaji Cama Palce, New Delhi-110066

1050054

SUB : Information Regarding - Request for Furnishing of information under section 6(1) of the RTI Act' 2005

Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Information Act 2005, Section 6, I need some information. The

1. Details of the applicant

BName : Deepak Sharma

Email : deepakbapu2007@gmail.com

Phone: 9830526899

Address: 207/132E Mullick ColonyB. T. Road,

Near Milan Sangha Club Pincode: 700036

2. Period to which the information relates: N/A

3. Details of Information

All India Central Excise Inspectors Association, Kolkata Zone had given call of STRIKE on 8th and 9th of January 2019 which is violation of Rule 7(2) of CCS Conduct Rules, 1964. In this connection please provide the following information;

- 1. Name of Inspectors who remain absent on 8th and 9th January 2019 without any leave sanctioned in their name.
- 2. Date of joining as Inspector in respect of Inspectors mentioned at Sl No. 1.
- 3. Date of confirmation in the department in respect of Inspectors mentioned at SI No. 1.
- 4. What action has been taken or proposed to be taken by the department against the Inspectors mentioned at Sl No. 1.

4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- by IPO No.46F-615931 Pay To: Accounts Officer

5. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by another public authority, I request the PIO to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer. b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the amount.

c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)27/Deepak/RTI/CGST& CX/Tolly /Kol-South/2019/

338-40

Dated:- 11.04.2019

To Shri Deepak Sharma 207/132E, Mullick Colony, B. T. Road (Near Milan Sangha Club), Kolkata – 700036.

Sir,

Sub. :- RTI application dated 21.01.2019 filed by Shri Deepak Sharma, under Right to Information Act, 2005 – reg.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 21.01.2019 on the above mentioned subject. The application has been received at this end from the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate vide letter under C. No. V(30)15/RTI/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019/403 -414 dated 04.04.2019 and subsequently it has been registered at this office vide Regn. No. – 30/RTI/CGST & CX/Tolly/Kol-South/2019 Dated 08.04.2019.

In this regard, as per available records, the required information is given below:

Point No.	Sought Question	Point wise reply
1	Name of inspectors who remain absent on 8 th and 9 th January 2019 without any leave sanctioned in their name.	NIL
2	Date of joining as Inspector in respect of inspectors mentioned at SI No. 1.	N/A
3	Date of confirmation in the department in respect of inspectors mentioned at SI No. 1.	N/A
4	What action has been taken or proposed to be taken by the department against the inspectors mentioned at SI No. 1.	N/A

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1st Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3rd Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

Yours faithfully,

(ZAINAB SAYEED)

CPIO & Assistant Commissionerate (RTI) Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate.